

Date: May 18, 2023

## Oshkosh Snow Products Clarification Request

**Customer: Akron-Canton Airport** 

Project: Snow Removal Equipment (Broom and Chassis)

Bid Date: May 26, 2023

**Specification:** Page 9 "The Work shall be substantially complete within the Contract Time of 360

calendar days"

Clarification: Please change contract time to 500 days for the delivery of the vehicle. Due to the

current state of the supply chain, we are experiencing longer than normal lead times.

CAK RESPONSE: CAK will accept the 500 day delivery time.

Specification: Page 116 "Vehicle starting/lighting systems must be 12-volt"

Clarification: Please allow for a chassis and attachment that utilizes a 24-volt system.

CAK RESPONSE: 24-volt system is acceptable.

Specification: Page 118 "Location of any necessary switch panel must be approved by the

Akron-Canton Regional Airport"

**Clarification:** Interior of the cab has been completely pre-engineered, and we will not be able to accommodate this request. Our switch panel location is designed for optimal performance. Please remove this comment.

CAK RESPONSE: CAK will accept manufacturer's design.

**Specification:** Page 126 "The air blast system must be rated at 22,800 CFM, and must produce a velocity of 400 MPH"

**Clarification:** Please change the rating to a minimum of 13,000 CFM at 240 MPH. Our air blast system is comprised of the same industry standard equipment as our competitors, but our testing method simulates real-life operations, causing the metrics to be lowered.

CAK RESPONSE: CAK will accept the rating change at 13,000 CFM at 240 MPH.

**Specification:** Page 131 "4.53 Laptop computer, diagnostic system, software, cables and connectors."

**Clarification:** Please allow for an onboard diagnostic system as a suitable substation. **CAK RESPONSE:** CAK will allow for an onboard diagnostic system as a suitable substation.

Specification: Page 115 "All coolant and heater hoses should be silicone"

**Clarification:** Please allow for premium hoses that are equal to, if not better, silicone hoses. **CAK RESPONSE:** CAK will accept premium hoses that are equal to or better than silicone hoses.

Specification: Page 128 "Reservoir must have 50-gallon minimum capacity"

**Clarification:** Please allow the hydraulic reservoir to have less capacity. Our design allows the reservoir to maintain a minimal amount of fluid without jeopardizing any hydraulic functions.

CAK RESPONSE: CAK cannot accept. Please reference SAE 5564 A, pg. 19, 6.16.